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Resource List available for People Afflicted with Mental Illness, their friends 
and families: 

National Suicide Hotline: 
http://www.crisistextline.org/textline/?gclid=CjwKEAjwsLTJBRCvibaW9bGLtUESJAC4wKw1
Th9F_IotRjvs_NWaWVz48ArE2NXumH6r8fKbB-yh4hoCQ1Hw_wcB 

National Suicide Prevention Lifeline    1-800-273-8255.  Available 24 hours everyday 

Florida Suicide Hotlines (by county) http://www.suicide.org/hotlines/florida-suicide-
hotlines.html 

The Trevor Project  www.thetrevorproject.org/ 

Trevor Lifeline 1-866-488-7386 

Trans Lifeline http://www.translifeline.org (877) 565-8860 

National Alliance on Mental Illness (NAMI) https://www.nami.org/ 

597 Free, Low-Cost or Sliding Scale Clinics in Florida. Clinics are listed in alphabetical order 
by city: http://www.needymeds.org/free_clinics.taf?_function=list&state=FL 

Florida Department of Children and Families  http://www.myflfamilies.com/service-
programs/mental-health/adult-mental-health 

Florida: State and County-based resources for the uninsured: 
http://ahca.myflorida.com/Medicaid/pdffiles/alternative_medica_resources_july_2010.pdf 

State Mental Health Planning Council of Florida:  http://floridamentalhealth.org/links.shtml 

List of suicide crisis lines throughout the world, including in the U.S.A. 
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/List_of_suicide_crisis_lines 

12-Step Programs: (Free of Charge, optional small donation. If what you need is not listed, 
please search on the internet; it probably exists.) 

Alcoholics Anonymous – http://www.alcoholics-anonymous.org 
Narcotics Anonymous – http://www.na.org/ 

Eating Addictions 
Food Addicts Anonymous – http://foodaddictsanonymous.org/ 
Food Addicts in Recovery Anonymous – http://www.foodaddicts.org/ 
Overeaters Anonymous – http://www.oa.org/ 
Anorexics and Bulimics Anonymous – aba12steps.org/ 
Compulsive Eaters Anonymous – http://www.ceahow.org/ 
Eating Addictions Anonymous – http://www.eatingaddictionsanonymous.org/ 
Eating Disorders Anonymous – http://www.eatingdisordersanonymous.org/ 
Overeaters Anonymous – http://www.oa.org/ 
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• For Family and Friends/Those Affected 
Al-Anon/Alateen – http://www.al-anon.alateen.org/ 
Adult Children of Alcoholics – http://www.adultchildren.org/ 
Nar-Anon – http://nar-anon.org/ 
Families Anonymous – http://www.familiesanonymous.org/ 
Parents Anonymous – http://www.parentsanonymous.org/ 
Co-Anon – http://www.co-anon.org/ 
Co-Dependents Anonymous – http://www.codependents.org/ 

• CoDa -- coda.org/ 

• S-Anon -- https://www.sanon.org/ 

• COSA -- https://www.cosa-recovery.org/ 

Other Anonymous Fellowships 
Cocaine Anonymous – http://www.ca.org/ 
Gamblers Anonymous – http://www.gamblersanonymous.org/ 
Dual Recovery Anonymous – http://www.draonline.org/ 
Emotional Health Anonymous – Emotional Health Anonymous 
Debtors Anonymous – http://debtorsanonymous.org/ 
Nicotine Anonymous – http://www.nicotine-anonymous.org/ 
All Addictions Anonymous – http://www.alladdictionsanonymous.com/ 
Chemically Dependent Anonymous – http://www.cdaweb.org/ 
Crystal Meth Anonymous – http://www.crystalmeth.org/ 
Dual Diagnosis Anonymous – http://www.ddaworldwide.org/ 
Heroin Anonymous – http://www.heroin-anonymous.org/ 
Marijuana Anonymous – http://www.marijuana-anonymous.org/ 
Methadone Anonymous – http://www.methadonesupport.org/ 
Pills Anonymous – http://groups.msn.com/PillsAnonymous 
Prescription Anonymous – http://www.prescriptionanonymous.org/ 
Recoveries Anonymous – http://www.r-a.org/ 
Bettors Anonymous – http://www.bettorsanonymous.org/ 
Bloggers Anonymous – http://darmano.typepad.com/bloggers_anonymous 
Clutterers Anonymous – http://www.clutterersanonymous.net/ 
Emotions Anonymous – http://www.emotionsanonymous.org/ 
Gamblers Anonymous – http://www.gamblersanonymous.org/ 
Hepatitis C Anonymous – http://www.hcvanonymous.com/ 
HIV AIDS Anonymous – http://www.hivanonymous.com/ 
Kleptomaniacs and Shoplifters Anonymous – http://www.shopliftersanonymous.com/ 
Procrastinators Anonymous – procrastinators-anonymous.org 

PTSD Anonymous -- http://www.ptsdanonymous.org/ 
Recovering Couples Anonymous – http://www.recovering-couples.org/ 

and Dysfunctional Families

 and Dysfunctional Families – https://adultchildren.org/
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Schizophrenics Anonymous – http://sanonymous.com/ 
Self Mutilators Anonymous – http://www.selfmutilatorsanonymous.org/ 
Spenders Anonymous – http://www.spenders.org/ 
Survivors of Incest Anonymous – http://www.siawso.org/ 
Trauma Anonymous – https://traumaanonymous.wordpress.com/ 

Underearners Anonymous -- http://www.underearnersanonymous.org/ 
Workaholics Anonymous – http://www.workaholics-anonymous.org/ 

Sex and Love Addictions  
Love Addicts Anonymous – http://www.loveaddicts.org/ 
Sex and Love Addicts Anonymous – http://www.slaafws.org/ 
Sex Addicts Anonymous – http://www.sexaa.org/ 
Sexaholics Anonymous – http://www.sa.org 
Sexual Compulsive Anonymous – http://www.sca-recovery.org/ 
Sexual Recovery Anonymous – http://sexualrecovery.org/ 
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